
A, J,SNYDER£ Co,
REAL ESTATE

AND INSURANCE ACENTS

467 9th ST. OAKLAND

Dim OAKLAND. Dod '7

Dimock Silas, earriagrnkr, r 1262 21st
av

Dimond Dennis S, student, r Fruit-
1
vale av nr Hopkins

—Hugh S, law student, r Fruitvale av
nr Hopkins

—Nellie S Miss, r Fruitvale av nr Hop-
kins

DDIOND POSTOFFICE, L N Hansen
Postmaster, Hopkins nr Fruitvale
av

Dimond see also Diamond
DD1PFEL GEORGE H A, Agent and

Superintendent Society for the Pre-
vention of Cruelty to Children, 409-

410 Central Bank Building

DINGEE WILLIAM J,

Real Estate and Auctioneer and Pres-
ident Oakland Water Co, 460-462 8th,

r Jfernwood

Dingle Alfred, shoemkr, r 1936 Union
Dingley Adelaide Miss, r 876 E 15th
—Chas L Jr, mining, r Fruitvale av nr

E 14th
—Charlotte G Mrs, r 226 E 17th
—H B Mrs, r 876 E loth
—Herbert H, r 876 E 15th
—Willard E, r 876 E 15th
Dingmann Jennie Mrs, r 1812 5th
Dingwell John F, contr and bldr 1224

18th
—Jos H, contr and bldr 1506 West
Dinneen Edw J, marble cutter M Din-

neen, r 717 7th
—Michael, marble wks 717 7th
Dinsmore Geo B, bkkpr Standard Oil

Co, r Alameda
—Saml, r 1800 Adeline
—Wm G, solr C C TV Co, r 469y2 9th
Dinter Hugo, waiter Wagner & Desloh,

r 962 Clay
Dinue John C, horseman, r 1209 Ade-

line
Dippo Wm, molder S F, r Central av nr

Park
Dirasch Florence Mrs, r 255 Harlan
—Jos, emp Judson Mfg Co, r 255 Harlan
DIRIGO SALOON THE, Cade &

Brownell Proprietors 426 lltn, Tele-
phone Main 133

Dirvin Caroline Miss, r 1522 Bdy
—Caroline Mrs, r 1522 Bdy
—Henrietta Miss, r 1522 Bdy
Disard Chas, porter P P C Co, r 722

Filbert
—Ida M Miss, r 722 Filbert
—Jas L, porter J J Carroll, r 722 Fil-

bert
—Martha L Miss, hair dresser 722 Fil-

bert
Disard see also Dysard
Disher Geo W Rev, r 2118 Summit
—Jos H, teamster, r 488 Edwards
—Nellie Miss, emp P P P Co, r 488

Edwards
Diss Antone, miner, r 1002 E 21st
DISTRICT ATTORNEY, Charles E

Snook, Court House

Dittmar see Dettmer
Diuzabou Chas. lab, r Hallett av nr

1
' Green, Em'ville
DiVoll Etta Miss, r 1065 5th av

;

—Frank, farmer, r 1011 5th av
—Jas G, miner, r 947 Poplar
Dix Edw, emp C C Mills, r 1111 Camp-

bell

—Geo, butcher, r 1111 Campbell
—Geo, driver J F Stephens, r O'Neill

blk
—Lizzie Miss, emp C C Mills, r 1111

Campbell
—Wm, lab, r 1111 Campbell
—Wm Jr, lab, r 1111 Campbell
Dixon Chas S, elk, r 177 E 14th
—Clemon A, gripman O R R, r 714 Sy-

camore
—E Mrs, dressmkr 569 E 12th
—Edw, r 829 18th
—J E, wiper S P Co, r Berkeley
—Gelleremina Mrs, r 227 Louisa
—Geo, plastering contr 538 38th
—Geo, miner, r 819 Webster
—Geo F, cond O R R, r 819 Webster
—H Filmore, lab, r 922 Center
—Jas, horseshoer 1306 Bdy, r 829 18th
—John B (Dixon, Borgeson & Co) S F r

1038 Adeline
—John B, carp and bldr 569 E 12th
—Kate Miss, r 819 Webster
—Louis L. bkkpr People's Ex & Trans

Co, r 768 15th
—Mabel Miss, r 1038 Adeline
—Mary Miss, r 1714 Chestnut
—Mary Mrs, r 819 Webster
—Thos fireman S P Co, r 911 Willow
—Walter, r 1038 Adeline
—Wesley, r 1202 7th av
Dixon see also Dickson
Doane Jennie L Miss, r 1302 10th

—Lucy C Miss, r 1302 10th

—Orrin K, eng S P Co, r 1262 13th av
—P Albert, elk, r 1302 10th

Dobbie Wm (Rhodes & Dobbie) r 202

San Pablo av
Dobbins Levi, millwright, r 25 Watts,

Em'ville
—Ralph, r 25 Watts. Em'ville
Dober Belle Mrs, dressmkr 528 Tel av
—Francis J. groceries 528 Tel av
—Frank, r 71iy2 5th
—Frank C, cond O R R. r 1st av nr Sum-

mer
Dobon Anna L Miss, dressmkr, r 1%4

12th av
—Kate F Miss, r 1064 12th av
—Louis E, plumber O C Kirk.

12th av
Dockendorf Ellie Miss, r Sll 17th
—Geo, r 811 17th
—Geo Jr, r 811 17th
—Lizzie Mrs, r 811 17th
Dodd Arthur C, student Pac Theo Sem-

inary
—Frank M, real estate Alameda, r 951

Grove
Dodds Henry G, mining r 166 E 15th
Dodge Albert H, physician 11S2 E 14th

NOO

r 1064

E3

I

5*

00

BYRON RDTLEY
Merchant Tailor

IT/C— Perfect Fit Guaranteed
IlUy Washington Street


